
 

 

HOLY ASCENSION ORTHODOX CHURCH 

Schedule of Services – November 2024 

 

Saturday, November 2     

 5:00 p.m.    Vigil 

 

Sunday, November 3    Nineteenth Sunday after Pentecost 

9:40 a.m.    Hours and Divine Liturgy 

      St. Hilarion the Great 

 

Saturday, November 9     

 5:00 p.m.    Vigil 

 

Sunday, November 10   Twentieth Sunday after Pentecost 

 9:40 a.m.    Hours and Divine Liturgy 

      St. Job of Pochaev 

 

Saturday, November 16     

 5:00 p.m.    Vigil 

 

Sunday, November 17   Twenty-first Sunday after Pentecost 

 9:40 a.m.    Hours and Divine Liturgy 

      St. Joannicius the Great 

 

Saturday, November 23     

 5:00 p.m.    Vigil 

 

Sunday, November 24   Twenty-second Sunday after Pentecost 

 9:40 a.m.    Hours and Divine Liturgy 

      St. Philaret of New York 

 

Thursday, November 28   Thanksgiving Day 

 10:00 a.m.    Moleben 

 

Saturday, November 30     

 5:00 p.m.    Vigil 

 

Sunday, December 1    Twenty-third Sunday after Pentecost 

 9:40 a.m.    Hours and Divine Liturgy 

      Holy Martyr Platon of Ancyra 

 

Quote from the Holy Fathers: 

True Christians live in this world like travelers and pilgrims, always looking towards the 

heavenly homeland through spiritual eyes with faith and striving to reach it.  You also ought to 

live in this world like a traveler and pilgrim, eyes fixed towards the heavenly homeland, hoping 

to attain it.  Then the world with its attractions and lusts will be loathsome to you.  Whosoever 

seeks and desires eternal blessedness and strives to attain it disdains all things transitory, so that 

in seeking the temporal he will not be deprived of the eternal.”      --St. Tikhon of Zadonsk 

 

Notes:  November 28 – start of Nativity Fast 


